Kashmann, Lewis, Parady, Romero Campbell, Sawyer, 

Torres, Watson, Sandoval (13)

Nay: (None) (0)

Parks, Art, and Culture Committee

25-1153 A resolution authorizing and approving the expenditure and 

payment from the appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the 

sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($15,000.00) payable to The 

Fang Law Firm f/b/o Taylor Heit in full payment and satisfaction of all 

claims related to an incident which occurred on July 9, 2024, at or near the 

intersection of S. Franklin St. and E. Kentucky Ave. in Denver, Colorado, 

Claim No.